ESL
ESCALATE™ STAIRWELL LUMINAIRE
Page 1 of 7
 Rev 12/12/23
COL_ESL_spec_R07
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.

FP Frosted Polycarbonate
W Wide Distribution
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: ESL4–40ML–FAW–EDU–NXOS
CATALOG #
ED 0–10V Dimming 2
DALIP Powered by
DALI 3
Notes:
1 Refer to performance tables for exact values and available lumen outputs for fixture size
2 External dimming leads not available
3 Not available with 347V
4 To determine lumen output in emergency mode, multiply the battery pack wattage by the fixture lumens per watt (LPW)
5 For compatibility with Dual-Lite Litegear inverters, contact lighting representative
6 Not available with 2ft size
7 Not available for use in Canada
8 For emergency circuit control loads including sensors and wireless systems CSA certified to UL 924.  See wiring diagram.
All Controls
9 Minimum ambient temperature: 0°C (32°F)
NX Lighting Controls Options
10 Not available with DALIP driver option
11 NX Connect devices can be configured using the NX Connect Mobile App, available in the Apple App Store
12 NX Connect devices are not compatible with NX Networked Wireless or Wired Options
13 Only available with DALIP driver option
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
VW 2' (1700), 4' (3300), 8' (6600)
MW 2' (1750), 4' (3500), 8' (6500)
LW 2' (2000), 4' (4000), 8' (8000)
ML 2' (2200), 4' (4500), 8' (8900)
HL 4' (5800), 8' (11,600)
See Lumen Tables below.
CATALOG #:
Accessories
LESO-RMT Leviton Solo Sensor IR Remote
ESL
ESCALATE™ STAIRWELL LUMINAIRE
Page 3 of 7
 Rev 12/12/23
COL_ESL_spec_R07
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
DELIVERED LUMENS
Fixture
3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
LUMENS WATTS LPW LUMENS WATTS LPW LUMENS WATTS LPW LUMENS WATTS LPW
ESL2-VW 1630 13.8 118 1659 13.8 120 1681 13.8 122 1736 13.8 126
ESL2-MW 2162 18.2 119 2201 18.2 121 2229 18.2 122 2303 18.20 127
ESL2-LW 2401 20.4 118 2444 20.4 120 2475 20.4 121 2557 20.4 125
ESL2-ML 3391 29.0 117 3452 29.0 119 3496 29.0 121 3611 29.0 125
ESL4-VW 3221 26.7 121 3279 26.7 123 3321 26.7 124 3430 26.7 128
ESL4-MW 3591 30.4 118 3656 30.4 120 3702 30.4 122 3824 30.4 126
ESL4-LW 3972 34.4 116 4043 34.4 118 4095 34.4 119 4230 34.4 123
ESL4-ML 4475 40.1 112 4556 40.1 114 4614 40.1 115 4766 40.1 119
ESL4-HL 5658 49.5 114 5760 49.5 116 5833 49.5 118 6026 49.5 122
ESL8-VW 6442 53.4 121 6558 53.4 123 6642 53.4 124 6861 53.4 128
ESL8-MW 7182 60.8 118 7311 60.8 120 7405 60.8 122 7649 60.8 126
ESL8-LW 7944 68.8 116 8087 68.8 118 8190 68.8 119 8460 68.8 123
ESL8-ML 8950 80.2 112 9111 80.2 114 9227 80.2 115 9532 80.2 119
ESL8-HL 11316 99 114 11520 99 116 11667 99 118 12052 99 122
PROJECTED LUMEN MAINTENANCE
Calculation Method Ambient Temp 25,000 hrs 50,000 hrs 60,000 hrs *
TM-21-11 25C/77F 0.93 0.87 0.85
TM-21-22 25C/77F 0.94 0.87 0.85
* Lumen maintenance values calculated per TM-21 using six times the LM-80 test time for the LED and in-situ thermal testing of the luminaire.
Ambient Temp. for Driver Availability